

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

18-19122

Date sent

24/07/2018

Subject

Trust Accountability and Monitor

Details of enquiry

1. Who is the Tavistock and Portman accountable to?
2. Who is the monitor of the company.

Response Sent

The Trust's chief executive officer, in line with the Trust's constitution, is accountable to parliament.

The Trust is regulator by:

- NHS Improvement – for health economics
- The Care Quality Commission – for care quality standards
- The QAA – for its higher education delivery responsibilities
- Ofsted – for the primary school that it is the proprietor of.